

Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: 20-122, Version: 1

From the Chief Human Resources Officer, Department of Human Resources, requesting approval of policy for employees to work at Milwaukee County Municipal Polling Locations on primary and general elections days

Resolution File No. 19-818 establishing a policy of permitting Milwaukee County employees to received paid time off to work at Milwaukee County municipal polling locations on Primary and General Election Days was approved during the October board cycle. The Department of Human Resources was requested to develop a process to enact this resolution and forward to the board for approval.

The department of Human Resources, reviewed policies of neighboring and other municipalities and submit the attached resolution for consideration by the Board of Supervisors.